ଓଡ଼ିଶା ସରକାର

ପଞ୍ଚାପୁତିରାଜ ଓ ପାନୀପୁଜଳ ବିହାଗ

Government of Odisha Panchayati Raj & D.W Department

ଓଡିଶା ଲୋକସେବା ଉବନ ସତିବାଇୟ ମ୍ପାର୍ଗ, ଭୁବନେଶ୍ୱର-୭୫୧୦୦୧

Odisha Lok Seva Bhawan, Sachibalaya Marg, Bhupaneswar – 751001 Fax.0674 – 2391413 <u>E-mail-prsec.or@nic.in</u>

No. 162-68 PR & DW Date 27.07.2023PR-SFC-SCHEME-0001-2023

RESOLUTION

Sub: Guidelines on "Construction of Buildings for Vana Surakshya Samiti (VSS)" by Panchayati Raj & Drinking Water Department .

With a view to provide the **Vana Surakshya Samiti (VSS)** a common facility centre for discharging their various activities, **Government have decided that approximately 10,000 VSS buildings** shall be constructed by Panchayati Raj & Drinking Water Department in a span of 4 years.

Basic Objectives

Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department have constituted Vana Surakshya Samiti (VSS), an independent formal democratic village based institution comprising adult inhabitants of the villages. The Vana Surakshya Samitis not only look after preservation and protection of forests, but also make their community development plan, livelihood improvement plan and income generating activities simultaneously. To achieve the real purpose, the VSS require a Common Facility Centre in the village and a building for them is utmost essential for conducting meetings, taking decisions, undertaking Income generating activities,organising health camps, etc.

With a view to have more participation of local people with guidance of the PRIs, the Government have decided that the construction activities of the VSS buildings is to be taken up by the PR&DW Deptt. instead of the present system of execution by Forest, Environment and Climate Change Department . For better and speedy execution, the Panchayat Samiti will have leading role and the execution of the VSS buildings shall be assigned to Panchayat Samiti .

1

Construction of VSS Building:

 Based on the information received from Forest, Environment and Climate Change Department, about 10,000 buildings are to be constructed by PR & DW Department within a span of 4 years. The numbers of projects to be taken up year-wise is as follows :

2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27
2941	2355	2352	2352

 Budget provision to the tune of Rs.250.00 crore has been placed with PR & DW Department for the FY 2023-24 for Construction of VSS Buildings.

Mode of Execution :

- The list of VSS buildings to be taken up by PR&DW Deptt. shall be shared by FE&CC Deptt. These list shall be approved by the Govt. in PR&DW Deptt. and communicated to the Districts to be executed by the Blocks as per model plan and estimate (copy enclosed).
- Selection of site shall be done by the concerned Divisional Forest Officer in consultation with the local Tahasildar and intimated to the BDOs.
- As per model plan and estimate, the Unit cost of the VSS Buildings comes to Rs.
 8.50 lakh.
- Construction of VSS buildings will be taken up by the Panchayat Samitis under their jurisdiction and accordingly, funds will be released to the P.L account of concerned Panchayat Samiti to take up the work and complete it within a scheduled time i.e. within six months from the date of issue of work order.
- The Panchayat Samiti shall execute the work Departmentally as per the guidelines issued vide Resolution No. 13220, Dtd. 13.07.2018 of PR & DW Dept. by observing due procedure.
- After construction of the VSS building, these are to be handed over to the concerned Divisional Forest Officer for use by the Vana Surakshya Samiti concerned.

- Future repair and maintenance of the buildings shall be taken up by the concerned VSS under the supervision of Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department.
- For Geo-tagging of VSS Buildings, the OPAMS portal of ORSAC used by the State Government for mapping and geo-tagging of the Govt. assets shall be used for the Scheme "Construction of Vana Surakshya Samiti Buildings".

Monitoring and Supervision

- The Block Development Officer shall supervise and monitor the progress of works taken up within the jurisdiction of Block and submit the status of monthly report to the CDO-cum-EO and also to the DFO concerned in the 1st week of every month.
- The CDO-cum-EO, ZillaParishad shall be in charge of overall monitoring and supervision of the progress of work in the District in their monthly review meeting and communicate the concerned DFO regarding the status of progress of work.

Utilisation Certificate

The Block Development Officer shall submit the Utilisation Certificate to the CDO-cum-EO, ZillaParishad . The CDO-cum-EO, ZillaParishad shall submit the consolidated UCs in Annexure-VI of OM No. 21241/dt.17.07.2014 of Finance Dept.,Govt. of Odisha , with the countersignature of Collector-cum-CEO, ZillaParishad to PR&DW Department.

Ordered that this Resolution be published in an extraordinary issue of the Odisha Gazette .

By Order of the Governor

Principal Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 162-67 / PR & DW,

Copy forwarded to PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister Odisha for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister/ PS to Hon'ble Minister, Panchayati Raj & Drinking Water, Odisha for kind information of Hon'ble Minister, Panchayati Raj & Drinking Water / OSD to Chief Secretary, Odisha for kind information of Chief Secretary / PS to Development Commissioner-cum-ACS for kind information of Development Commissioner-cum-ACS/ PPS/PS to all Principal Secretaries /Commissioner-cum-Secretaries of all Departments / PS to all Directors, PR & DW Department/ Director, SIRD, Bhubaneswar/ All Officers of PR & DW Department/ A.G (A & E), Odisha/ All RDCs/PCCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ All Collector-cum-CEOs/ All CDO-cum-EOs for kind information and necessary action.

H. 07.2023

Joint Secretary to Government

Date: 27.07. 2023

Copy forwarded to the Gazette Cell, Commerce & Transport (Commerce) Department/ Director, Printing, Stationary and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack with a request to publish this resolution in the extra-ordinary issue of Odisha Gazette and supply 100 copies to this Department for official issue.

Memo No. [62_7] / PR & DW,

Memo No. 162 70 / PR & DW,

Copy of the Resolution forwarded to all BDOs/ all DPOs/ all Sections of PR & DW Departments/ Guard file for information and necessary action.

Joint Secretary to Government

Joint Secretary to Government

Date: 17.07.2023

R	PORT :		······································	
Name of the work : DETAILED MOD		FOR	CONSTRUCTION	OF
VAN SURAKHYA SA Estimated Cost : Rs. 8 50 000/- (Runnes of	AITI (VSS) BUILDING	i	·····	
elocioon (rupees el	tht lakh fifty thousar	nd) only.		
The revise model estimate for construction	n of VSS Building has	been pre	epared considering	
 the lead of sand from 15 kms,granite product fr from 5 kms distance. 	om 30 kms,flyash bric	ks from 2	5 kms,cement & rod	
		r		
The revise estimate for construction of V dimension of 18'5"x11'2", one Office Room of	2019/27/27 and and the	Tone Mer	eting Hall having	
This is a framed structure building and the		let of 5'U"	X/// Smither anti-contractor	
1. Foundation excavation in hard soil including lev	lline and dressing the	ale mage	in the estimate.	
2. Sand Filling in Plinth,etc.	and thessing the	etc.		
3. P.C.C. (1:3:6) in foundation and flooring base,e	C			
4. Fly Ash Brick masonary in C.M.(1:6) in F ounda	ion*& Plinth etc			
 5. Fly Ash Brick masonary in C.M.(1:6) in Superstr 	uctre.etc.			
Fly Ash Brick masonary in C.M.(1:4) in Superstr	ictre.etc.			
7. R.C.C. M-20 in Column Beam, Lintel , Chaja & R	oof Slab,etc.			
8 Supplying fitting and placing uncoated HYSD ba	reinforcement.etc.			
9. 25 mm thick grading concrete in C.C. (1:2:2) on	oof slab.etc.			
10. 6mm thick Cement plaster with (1:4) cement mo	tar in ceiling area,etc.			
11. 16mm thick Cement plaster with (1:6) cement m	ortar in inside area,etc			
12. 12mm thick Cement plaster with (1:6) cement m	ortar in outside area,e	tc.		
13. Providing and fixing MS Grill in window & door in	cluding cost, conveyar	nce and a	I labour charges etc.	
 14. 2.5cm artificial stone flooring with cement concre granites chips,etc complete. 	te (1:2:4) including pu	nning usi	ng 12mm size hand broi	ken
 15. 12mm thick cement plaster (1 : 4) over brick wor 16. Water bound cement priming one coat with cost 	with cernent punning	i Tor skirtii	ig,etc. complete.	
17. Two coats of distemper of approved shade includ	ing cost of paint to inc	ils,etc.	-	
18. Two coats of weather coat paint of approved sha	te including cost of ne	ant to out	side welle etc	
19. Two coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat	if namer in doors & wi	indows at	SIDE WAIIS, ELC.	
20. Supplying, fitting and fixing of Stainless steel of 3)4 orade in hand railir	ndows,et Ia usina 4	o. Amm dia of 2mm thick	
The estimate consists of Civil work usual	Labour Cess @ 1 % a	ng abing o and provis	tion for work	
contingencies @ 1% Electrical Installation work @	5% and P.H. & Wate	r Supply	@ 10% have been	
included in the estimate.			e	
The estimate has been provided basing o	n C.S.R2017 with of	upto date	rate of Cement.	
Steel and new labour rate 2023 have been taken	in to consideration.			
The detailed standard spoification will be	ollowed during execut	tion of wa	ark.	
			*	
			₹.	1
and the stars			Janak -	
Assistant Engineer		.	- atter 123	
PR & DW Deptt.			ntending Engineer	
		PR	& DW Deptt.	

			MATER	IN VAN SURV	KHYA SAMITI (ated Cost = Rs.	
SI.No.	Items	No.		8	– zsum	Quantity	8,50,000.00 Amount in Rs.
	Foundation excavation in I					duantity	
1.					line deu		
	and sides depositing earth		4'-00" x	4' - 00" x	4' - 00'' =	576.00 cft.	
	Column	9 x			4 - 00 - 2' - 06" =		
	Walls	1 x	88' - 09" x	2' - 06" x 2' - 00" x		554.69 cft.	
	Steps	1 x	10' - 00" x	3' - 09" x	1' - 00" ≠ 2' - 00" =	37.50 cft.	
	Deduction for Column	-9 x	1' - 06" x	1' - 06" x	2' - 06" =	-50.63 cft.	
					Total =		· 5 007 00
_		a	-11 4	-		/cum. = Rs.	5,687.00
2.	Filling foundation and plint				ciuaing		
	cost,conveyance and roya	•	-		01 0.08	70.00.4	
	Column	9 x	4' - 00" x	4' - 00" x	0' - 06" =	72.00 cft.	
	Walls	1 x	88' - 09'' x	2' - 06" x	0' - 06'' =	110.94 cft.	
	Plinth(Meeting Hall) -		18' - 05" x		2' - 00" =	411.33 cft.	
	Plinth(Office) -	1 x	13' - 00" x	7' - 07" x	2' - 00" =	197.16 cft.	
	Plinth(Toilet) -	1 x	5' - 00" x	7' - 07'' x		75.83 cft.	
	Steps	· 1x		3' - 09" x	0' - 06" =	18.75 cft.	
	Deduction for Column	-9 x	1' - 06" x	1' - 06" x	0' - 06" =	<u>-10.13</u> cft.	
					Total =		
				or say 24.7	9 cum.@` 361.21	/cum. = Rs.	` 8,953.00
3.	Cement concrete 1:3:6 us	ing 4cm. siz	ze HBG (han	d broken metal)			
	including cost, conveyance	e and royali	y of materia	s curing etc. con	nplete.		
	Column	9 x	4' ~ 00" x	4' - 00" x	0' - 06'' =	72.00 cft.	
	Walls	1 x	88' - 09" x	2' - 06" x	0' - 06" =	110.94 cft.	
	Plinth(Meeting Hall) -	1 x	18' - 05" x	11' - 02" x	0' - 04" =	68.49 cft.	
	Plinth(Office) -	1 x	13' - 00" x	7' - 07'' x	0' - 04" =	32.83 cft.	
	Plinth(Toilet) -	1 x	5' - 00" x	7' - 07'' x	0' - 04'' =	12.63 cft.	
	Steps	1 x	10' - 00" x	3' - 09'' x	0' - 04" =	12.49 cft.	
	Deduction for Column	-9 x	1' - 06'' x	1' - 06" x	0' - 06" =	<u>-10.13</u> cft.	
					Total =	= 299.25 cft.	
				or say 8.4	7 cum.@` 4497.5) /cum. = Rs.	` 38,090.00
4.	First Class Flyash Brick r	nasonry in I	C.M. (1:6) ir	foundation & pli	nth including		
	cost, conveyance and roya	ality of mate	rials curing e	etc. complete.			
	1st Footing	1 x	88' - 09" x	1' - 08" x	0' - 07" =	86.25 cft.	
	2nd Footing	1 x	88' - 09" x	1' - 03" x	0' - 07" =	64.68 cft.	
	Plinth	1 x	88' - 09" x	0' - 10" x	1' - 00" =	73.93 cft.	
	Steps	1 x	10' - 00" x	3' - 06'' x	0' - 09" =	26.25 cft.	
	•	1 x	10' - 00" x	2' - 06" x	0' - 06'' =	12.50 cft.	
		1 x	10' - 00" x	1' - 03" x	0' - 06'' =	6.25 cft.	
					Total	= 263.61 cft.	
				or say 7.4	6 cum.@` 3962.1	1 /cum. = Rs.	29,557.0
5.	R.C.C. work M-20 grade t	using 20mm	and down o	•			-
	chips) including hoisting,					omplete.	
	a) Column Base -	9 x			1' - 00" =	144.00 cft.	
	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9 x	2' - 00" x		0' - 08" =	24.01 cft.	
					Total	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

c) d) Me W V Ste Ris La		9 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x	96' - 04" x 0' - 10" x 96' - 04" x 88' - 09" x 7' - 07" x 24' - 01" x 12' - 06" x 4' - 06" x	0' - or say 1' - 0' - or say 0' - 0' - 0' - 2' -	10" x 1.892 00" x 10" x 4.343 10" x	0' - cum.@ 13' - 0' - cum.@ 0' - 0' -	08" = Total = 10236.43 06" =	66.84 66.84 /cum. = 99.96 53.52 153.48 /cum. = 36.96 1.58	Rs. cft. cft. cft. cft. cft. cft. cft. cft	. 10,022.00
c) d) Me W V Ste Ris La) Column / Beam-) Lintel Bend -) Chajja - leeting Hall	9 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x	0' - 10" x 96' - 04" x 88' - 09" x 7' - 07" x 24' - 01" x 12' - 06" x	or say 1' - 0' - or say 0' - 0' - or say 2' -	1.892 00" x 10" x 4.343 10" x 05" x	cum.@ 13' - 0' - cum.@ 0' - 0' -	Total = 5297.16 04" = 08" = Total = 10236.43 06" = 06" =	66.84 /cum. = 99.96 53.52 153.48 /cum. = 36.96 1.58	cft. Rs. cft. cft. cft. Rs. cft. cft.	
d) e) Me W V f) ! Ste Ris La) Lintel Bend -) Chajja - leeting Hall	1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x	96' - 04'' x 88' - 09'' x 7' - 07'' x 24' - 01'' x 12' - 06'' x	1' - 0' - or say 0' - 0' - or say 2' -	00" x 10" x 4.343 10" x 05" x	13' - 0' - cum.@ 0' - 0' -	5297.16 04" = 08" = Total = 10236.43 06" = 06" =	/cum. = 99.96 53.52 153.48 /cum. = 36.96 1.58	Rs. cft. cft. cft. Rs. cft. cft.	
d) e) Me W V f) ! Ste Ris La) Lintel Bend -) Chajja - leeting Hall	1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x	96' - 04'' x 88' - 09'' x 7' - 07'' x 24' - 01'' x 12' - 06'' x	1' - 0' - or say 0' - 0' - or say 2' -	00" x 10" x 4.343 10" x 05" x	13' - 0' - cum.@ 0' - 0' -	04" = 08" = Total = 10236.43 06" = 06" =	99.96 53.52 153.48 /cum. = 36.96 1.58	cft. cft. cft. Rs. cft. cft.	
d) e) Me W V f) ! Ste Ris La) Lintel Bend -) Chajja - leeting Hall	1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x	96' - 04'' x 88' - 09'' x 7' - 07'' x 24' - 01'' x 12' - 06'' x	1' - 0' - or say 0' - 0' - or say 2' -	00" x 10" x 4.343 10" x 05" x	13' - 0' - cum.@ 0' - 0' -	04" = 08" = Total = 10236.43 06" = 06" =	99.96 53.52 153.48 /cum. = 36.96 1.58	cft. cft. cft. Rs. cft. cft.	
e) Me V V Ste Ris La) Chajja - leeting Hall	1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x	88' - 09" x 7' - 07" x 24' - 01" x 12' - 06" x	or say 0' - 0' - or say 2' -	4.343 10" x 05" x	cum.@ ` 0' - 0' -	Total = 10236.43 06" = 06" =	53.52 153.48 /cum. = 36.96 1.58	cft. cft. Rs. cft. cft.	` 44,457.00
e) Me V V Ste Ris La) Chajja - leeting Hall	1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x	7' - 07" x 24' - 01" x 12' - 06" x	0' - 0' - or say 2' -	4.343 10" x 05" x	cum.@ ` 0' - 0' -	Total = 10236.43 06" = 06" =	153.48 /cum. = 36.96 1.58	cft. Rs. cft. cft.	` 44,457.00
e) Me V V Ste Ris La) Chajja - leeting Hall	1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x	7' - 07" x 24' - 01" x 12' - 06" x	0' - 0' - or say 2' -	10" x 05" x	0' - 0' -	10236.43 06" = 06" =	/cum. = 36.96 1.58	Rs. cft. cft.	` 44,457.00
e) Me V V Ste Ris La) Chajja - leeting Hall	1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x	7' - 07" x 24' - 01" x 12' - 06" x	0' - 0' - or say 2' -	10" x 05" x	0' - 0' -	- 06" = - 06" =	36.96 1.58	cft. cft.	
Me ∨ P) ! Ste Ris La	leeting Hall	2 x 1 x 1 x	24' - 01" x 12' - 06" x	or say 2' -				1.58	cft.	
Me ∨ P) ! Ste Ris La	leeting Hall	2 x 1 x 1 x	24' - 01" x 12' - 06" x	or say 2' -					-	
Me ∨ P) ! Ste Ris La	leeting Hall	1 x 1 x	12' - 06" x	2' -	1.091	cum.@`	1.0.000		cft	
Me ∨ P) ! Ste Ris La	leeting Hall	1 x 1 x	12' - 06" x	2' -			8143.83			8,885.00
Me ∨ P) ! Ste Ris La	leeting Hall	1 x 1 x	12' - 06" x			9	0110.00		100	0,000.00
₩ V Ste Ris La	1	1 x 1 x	12' - 06" x		00" =			96.33	eff	
V A) Ste Ris La		1 x		2'				25.00		
V A) Ste Ris La			71° - 106° V					9.00		
f) : Ste Ris La				2 - 1' -				9.00 4.50		
Ste Ris La			0-00 X	1 -	0.764	cum		134.83		
Ste Ris La				05 6 3V			712.48			` 0.024.00
Ste Ris La	Staircase -			ОГ БАУ	12,320	adur 6	f 12,40	/sqm. →	r(\$,	` 8,924.00
Ris La		22 4	4' - 03" x	11	041 5	0' -	_ ייכח	24.46	aft	
La		22 X 3 X						31.16		
		3 X 3 X						1.59		
g)	anding	JX	4' - 03" x	J -	05" x	U -	03" =	10.89	•	
g)				.	4 005		0000.04	43.64		
g)		4	041 048			-	9802.91	-		12,107.00
) Roof Slab -	1 X	21' - 01" x	22 -	03°X	0' -	05" =	195.61		
					F 536	•	⊤otal =	195.61		
e e.,	unalizing Etting and alarts			or say			8569.51	/cum. =	Rs.	47,44 1.00
	upplying,fitting and placir	*								
	awing and technical spec		•	conveya	nce and a	ilí taxes				
	steel and binding wire e	tc.complete		~						
Qu	uantity of Item No.5		19.62 Cum	-	1.00 Qnti		=	23.54	•	
-				or say			8939.50	/cum. =	Rs.	2,10,424.00
	rst Class Flyash Brick n	-	• •			luding				
	st,conveyance and roya									
	alls		88' - 09" x		10'' x		09" =	646.88		
	arapet wail		75' - 11" x		10" x		00" =	189.72		
D		1 x			10" x		00" =	-20.41	cft.	
D-*		1 x			10" x		00" =	-16.04	cft.	
GE		1 x	4' - 00" x		10" x		= "00	-23.32	cft.	
W		3 x			10" x	4' -	06" =	-56.23	cft.	
W-		1 x	3' - 06" x	0' -	10" x	4' -	06" =	-13.12	cft.	
۷		1 x	2' - 00" x	0' -	10″ x	2' -	00" =	-3.33	cft.	
							Total =	704.15	cft.	

. ----

				B	Н	Quantity	Amount in Rs.
No.	Items	No.	L (1.4.) in n				
3.	First Class Flyash Bric	K masonry in C	.W. (1:4) III S inte outring oto	uperstructie mot	iqing		
	cost, conveyance and ro	yainy or mater	ais cunny eic 7'- 07" x	0' - 05" x	9' - 07" =	30.30 cft.	
	Walls of 5"	IX	$I = \mathbf{V} \mathbf{I} \mathbf{X}$	0-03 X	Total =		
				or say 0.857 (/cum. = Rs.	3,637.00
	25 mm thick grading co	energia in C.C.			· · ·	,	•
9.	25 mm thick grading co chips including cost co	And the letter of the second second	(1.2.2) 01100 covality of ma	torials curino etc.	complete		
		Inveyance and	21' - 01" x	22' - 03'' =	bumpioto:	469.10 sft.	
	Slab	22 x	3'- 05" x	1' - 04" =		100.21 sft.	
	Steps	22 A 3 X	3' - 05" x	0' - 06" =		5.13 sft.	
	Riser	3 x	3' - 05" x	3' - 05" =		35.03 sft.	
	Landing	1x	10' - 00'' x	3' - 06'' =		35.00 sft.	
	Steps	1 x	10' - 00'' x	2' - 06'' =		25.00 sft.	
		1 x	10' - 00" x	1' - 03'' =		12.50 sft.	
					Total =	= 681.97 sft.	
				or say 63.355	sqm.@` 291.84	1 /sqm. = Rs.	. ` 18,489.00
10.	6mm. thick cement pla	aster in c.m. (1	4) over R.C.C	-			
ιυ.	chiping including cost	convevance an	d royality of n	nateriais curing et	c. complete.		
	Meeting Hall	1 x	18' - 05'' x	11' - 02" =		205.66 sft.	
	Office	. 1x	13' - 00" x	7' - 07'' ≕		98.58 sft.	
	Toilet	1 x	5' - 00" x	7' - 07" =		37.92 sft.	
	Steps	22 x	3' - 05'' x	1' - 04" =		100.21 sft.	
	Riser	3 x	3' - 05 " x	0' - 06'' =		5.13 sft.	
	Landing	Эх.	3' - 05" x	3' - 05" =		<u>35.03</u> sft.	
	Cuitonig				Total		
				or say 44.827	sqm.@` 128.8	5 /sqm. = Rs	5. ` 5,776.00
11.	16 mm. thick cement	plaster in c.m.	(1:6) over B	rick masonry inc	luding		
	cost conveyance and	royality of mate	erials curing e	tc. complete.			
	Meeting Hall	2 x	(18' - 05" +	11' - 02'') x	10' - 01" =	596.59 sft.	
	Office			7' - 07") x	10' - 01" =	415.08 sft.	
	Toilet	2 x	(5' - 00'' +	7' - 07'') x	10' - 01" =	253.75 sft.	
	D	1 x	3' - 06" x		7' - 00'' =	-24.50 sft	
	D-1	1 x	2' - 09'' x		7' - 00" =		
	GD	1 x	4' - 00" x		7' - 00" =		
	W	3 x	5' - 00" x		4" - 06" =		
	W-1	1 x			4' - 06'' =		
	V	1 x	2' - 00'' x		2' - 00'' =	<u>-4.00</u> sft	
						= 1106.42 sft	
				or say 102.78		31 /sqm. = R	s. 19,767.00
	to man thick compart	plaster in c.m	. (1:6) over E	Brick masonry in	cluding		
12	. 12 mm thick cement			-te enmolete			
12	cost conveyance and	d royality of ma	terials curing	etc. complete.			
12	cost conveyance and Out Side	d royality of ma	terials curing 、(20' - 01'' +	etc. complete. 21' - 03") x	16' - 04 '' =	1350.18 sf	
12	cost conveyance and	d royality of ma	terials curing (20' - 01'' +	etc. complete. 21' - 03") x or say 125.43	Tota		t.

SI.No	. Items	No.		L		В	· _ · · _ · · _ · · _ · · _ · · _ · · _ · · _ · · _ · · _ · · · _ ·	Н	Quant	tity	Amount in Rs.
13.	Providing and fixing MS	Grill in wind	ow & do	or inc	luding c	ost,		······			<u> </u>
	conveyance, taxes and	all labour cha	arges et	c. con	nplete.						
	D	1 x	3' -	06" x			7' -	00" =	24.5) sft.	
	D-1	1 x	2' -	09" х			7' -	00" =	19.2	5 sft.	
	GD	1 x	4' - 1	00″ x			7' -	= "00	28.0) sft.	
	W	3 x	5' - 1	x "00			4' -	06" =	67.5	Disft.	
	W-1	1 x	3' - 1	06" x			4' -	06" =	15.7	5 sft.	
	V	1 x	2' - 1	00" x			2' -	00" =	4.00) sft.	
								Total =	159.00) Sft.	
			@	3.50 k	gJsft. =	556.5	i0 kg.@`	89.85	/rm. =	Rs.	50,001.00
14.	2.5cm artificial stone floa	oring with ce	ment co	ncrete	- e (1:2:4)	includir	ig – –				,
	punning using 12mm siz	e hand brok	en gran	ites ch	ips,etc.	comple	te.				
	Meeting Hall	1 x	18' -	05" x	11'-	02" ≃			205.66	5 sft.	
	Office	1 x	13' - (00'' x	7' -	07" =			98.58	3 sft.	
	Toilet	1 x	5' - (00" x	7' -	07" =			37.92	2 sft.	
								Total =	342.10	S sft.	
					or say	31.78	7 sqm.@`	295.26	/sqm. =	Rs.	9,385.00
15.	12mm thick cement plas	ster (1 : 4) ov	er brick	work	with cer	nent pur	ning		•		
	for skirting,etc. complete	9,					Ţ				
	Meeting Hall	2 x	(18' - ()5" +	11' -	02") x	2' -	06" =	147.92	2 sft.	
	Office						0' -				
	Toilet						5' -			3 sft.	
								Total =	294.33	B sft.	•
					or say	27.34	3 sqm.@`	157.86	/sqm. =	Rs.	4,316.00
16.	Water bound cement print	ming one co	at with	cost o	f <mark>a</mark> ll labo	our & ma	aterials, etc.		•		2
	For Quantity same as Ite	em No.(10+1	1+12-18	5)				=	2644.80) sft.	
								Total =	2644.80) sft.	
					or say	245.70	2 sqm.@`	55.77	/sqm. =		13,702.00
17.	Finishing inside walls with	th two coats i	of dister	mper c	of appro-	ved sha	de		•		
	on new work to give an e	even shade ir	ncluding	cost	of paint	etc. con	nplete.				
	For Quantity same as Ite	m No.10+11	-15		·				1294.62	sft.	
								Total =	1294.62	sft.	
					or say	120,27	0 sqm.@`	47.85	lsqm. =	Rs.	5,754.00
	Finishing outside walls w	ith two coats	of wea	ther c	oat pain	t of appi	roved shade		•		-,
1ö.	on new work to give an e										
10.		Ma. 10	-						1350.18	sft.	
IŎ.	For Quantity same as Ite	im ind, iz						Total =	1350.18	-	
18.	For Quantity same as Ite	im ind, iz									
Ið.	For Quantity same as Ite	im INO, 12			or say	125.43	2 sqm.@`				6,199.00
	-		mel pair		-		2 sqm.@` er of approve	49.42	/sqm. =		6,199.00
	Painting two coats with s	ynthetic ena		nt ovei	r a coat	of prime	er of approve	49.42 ed			`
	-	ynthetic ena		nt ovei	r a coat riais,lab	of prime	er of approver P scaffoldin	49.42 ed		Rs.	- 6,199.00
	Painting two coats with s quality including cost,cor	ynthetic ena	es of al	nt ovei I mate	r a coat rials,lab k	of prime	er of approve P scaffoldin 7' -	49.42 ed g,etc.	/ sqm. = 49.00	Rs. sft.	· 6,199.00
	Painting two coats with s quality including cost,cor D	ynthetic ena iveyance,tax 2 x	es of al 3' -	nt over I mate 06" p	r a coat rials,lab k	of prime	er of approve P scaffoldin 7' - 7' -	49.42 ed g,etc. 00'' =	/ sqm. = 49.00 38.50	Rs. sft. sft.	- 6,199.00
	Painting two coats with s quality including cost,cor D D-1	ynthetic ena veyance,tax 2 x 2 x	es of al 3' - 2' -	nt over I mate 06" c 09" c	r a coat rials,lab < <	of prime	er of approve P scaffoldin 7' - 7' - 7' -	49.42 ed g,etc. 00'' = 00'' =	/ sqm. = 49.00 38.50 42.00	Rs. sft. sft. sft.	· 6,199.00
19.	Painting two coats with s quality including cost,cor D D-1 GD	ynthetic ena weyance,tax 2 x 2 x 1.5 x	es of al 3' - 2' - 4' -	nt over mate 06" c 09" c 00" c	r a coat rials,lab k k k k k	of prime	er of approve P scaffoldin 7' - 7' - 7' - 4' -	49.42 ed g,etc. 00" = 00" =	/sqm. = 49.00 38.50 42.00 202.50	Rs. sft. sft. sft.	· 6,199.00
19.	Painting two coats with s quality including cost,cor D D-1 GD W	ynthetic ena iveyance,tax 2 x 2 x 1.5 x 9 x	es of al 3' - 2' - 4' - 5' -	nt over 1 mate 06" 5 09" 5 00" 5	r a coat rials,lab < < < <	of prime	er of approve P scaffoldin 7' - 7' - 7' - 4' -	49.42 ed g,etc. 00" = 00" = 00" =	/ sqm. = 49.00 38.50 42.00	Rs. sft. sft. sft. sft. sft.	· 6,199.00

SI.No.	Items	No.	L		В		Н	Quanti	ty	Amount in Rs.
19.		<u></u>	1	or say	36.347	sqm.@	` 153.74	/sqm. =	Rs.	5,588.00
20.	Supplying, fitting and fixing of	Stainle	ess steel of 304	t grade	in hand r	ailing usi	ng 50mm di	а		
	of 2mm thick circular pipe with									
	and stainless square pipe bra									
	as per approved design and s									
	taxes of all materials, labour,			ne com	piete in a			0E 07	- t i	
	Staircase railing	1 x				35	- 08" =	35.67	-	
								35.67	rft.	
				or say	10.872	rmt.@	3061.74	/sqm. =	Rs.	33,288.00
21.	Add any unforeseen items to	be paid	l as per actual,	etc				LS =	Rs.	11,098.00
	*		·				S	ub Total =	Rs.	7,31,812.00
22.	Provision for electrical installa	ation,et	c. @ 5 % -						Rs.	36,591.00
23.	Provision for P.H. & Water su			% -					Rs.	73,181.00
		1.1.1	<i>`</i>							8,41,584.00
24.	Add work contingencies @ 1	% -							Rs.	8,416.00
	Ú Ú							Total =	Rs.	8,50,000.00
	<u>N.B.:-</u>						(Rupees Ei	ght Lakh I	Fifty 1	Thousand) only.

i)- This is a model estimate. The estimate may be varied according to site condition & as per the requirement.

suitable locally available materials may be substituted if the materials adopted in the model estimate are not available.

iii)- Rates adopted are tentative. Hence, during execution actual cost may be calculated basing on SoR.

170423

Assistant Engineer PR & DW Deptt.

P-13/0-1/23

Superintending Engineer Panchayati Raj & Drinking Water Deptt.

								DULLUNG		
			5	Unskilled	Se	Semiskilled		Skilled		- Chiller
No. Iteam	Quantity	Unit	01/1	Rs345/-		Rs385/.		Rs435/-		Rs495/
			init.	1 UId		Total	<u>ay</u>	Total	ary	Total
	1 21 627				iin ii	ŝ	unit	đ	unit	ş
	120.10	EID	0,43	14.00			 			
3 Cement concrete (1.3.6)	24.101		0.12	3.00						
T -	8.469	ШIJ	3.90	33.00	 		0.18	200		
1	27.387	cum	2.96	81.00				⊥		
+	0.857	cum	2.96	300				22.00	0.35	10.00
-1-	0.000	10	1 33			4	3	1.00	0.35	0.00
(Lasting with Shuttering & Centring)				202	9n:n	8.5	0.10	0.00		
I)Column base	4 755	12	1 23	000	4					
(ii)Plinth band	1 802			0.00		1.00	0.18	1.00		
iii)Column & Beam	260-1 645 K		1.33	3.00	0.31	1.00	0.35	1.00		
iv)Linte/	C+C-F	En:	.33	6.00	5.26	23.00	5.30	23.00		
v)Chaila		E D D	1.33	1.00	2.30	3.60	234	3.00		
Vi)Staircase	0.764	cum	1.33	1.00	3.16	2.00	3 20	0000		
Vii)Roof slab	1.235	сп. СП.	1.33	2.00	1.50	2.00	1 54	2 00		
Rod Cutting Boaring and Street	5.536	сит	1.33	7.00	3 16	17 00		10.01		
	23.54	Đ.	0.80	19.00	00		7.5	10.00		
R mm C b in C M 2.1	63.355	sqm	0.36	23.00					0.30	8.
	44.827	agm	0.17	8.00				000	<u>0</u> .10	6.00
10 10 0111 C.F. II) C.M. 1:6	102.786	scm	0.74	25.00			- C	0.00		
11 12 mm C.P. in C.M. 1:6	125.432	scm	0 13	15.00			0.16	16.00		
	-	Som	1 38	200			0.14	18.00		
12 HIR U.P. IN C.M. 1:4 Including punning, etc.	27.343	sam	211	38					0.13	4.00
Water bound cement priming one coat, etc.	L -	<u> </u>	0.054	2 S			0.15	4.00		
I wo coats of distemper, etc.	120.270	4	0.052	M-2-					0.054	13.00
-I wo coats of weather coat paint, etc.	125.4.32		200.0	3.2	-+		 		0.052	6.00
	36 347	+	200.0						0.022	3.00
	1 10 875	\rightarrow	7/17	0.00					0.188	00 /
19 Miscellaneous Labour	7 70'0							†		201
Total Qty		-+	-+	20.00			 			
Rate per Man dav		_	 	314.00		50.00	<u></u> 	126.00		56 AA
Total Amount		-		345.00		385.00		435.00	+-	20.00
		-		108330.00		19250.00		21010 00		495.00

	MATERIAL STATEMENT	TEMENT	N N	DELFS	TIMATE			A 17115		:					
तं				N N N	Sand		Sand Cement Mote SAMITI (VSS) BUILDING		A SAMI) BUILD	DN.			—
Ň	lteam	Quantity	Unit	ofy	Total	0 A D D	Total		INTELZI / TAtal		Chips	뜼놑	Bricks		T
-	Sand filing in F&P			unit	Qty	unit	5 O	unit	Ofv		otal		Total	Total	
~		24.79	cum	1.00	24.79				<u>,</u>			nnit	ð V		
1		8.47	С: С	0.48	4.07	1.72	14.57	0.96	8,13						<u></u> 1
m	Flyash Brick Masonry in C.M.1.6 in Sup	27.39	cum	0.28	7.67	0.672	18.40					5	07 30		
4 10	Flyash Brick Masonry in C.M 1:4 in Sup RCC work in M20 with 20 me	0.86	cum	0.28	0.24	1.00	0.86						0.86		
<u> </u>	& down graded C B C Chine	000													
]	i)Column base	0.0	cum	0.45	0.00	3.47	00.0								
	(ii)Plinth band	4.76	CUM	0.45	2.14	3.47	16.52						-		
	iii)Colurrin & Beam	201	E	0.45	0.85	3.47	6.57			0.00	1 70				r
	iv)Stair case	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Eng	0.45	1.95	3.47	15.08	†		080		+.			
	v)Lintel	1.24	CLIM	0.45	0.56	3.47	4.29			100		╉	-+		
[Vi)Chaia	1.09	E J J	0.45	0.49	3,47	3.79						-+		
	wijiRoof slob	0.76	cum	0.45	0.34	3.47	265			0.90	0.98				r
44	76 mm thick and	5.54	cum	0.45	2.49	3.47	19.23			0.90	0.69				-
>	24 TOTAL TITLER BEARING CONCRETE IN C.C.						27.2			0.90	4,98				-
[r	1.1.2.2) Off root slab with 4.7 mm size H.G. chips,etc.	63.36	шbs	0.0169	1.07	0.1208	7.65		<u> </u>	0 0169	1.07		 		- r
~ ¹	6 mm C.P. in C.M. 1:4	44.83	Sam -	0.0075	5	0.0377	10.0								
x a	16 mm C.P. in C.M. 1.6	102.79	← −	0.018	1.85	0.043	10.1		-+- 						
, le		125.43	sqm	0.015	1.88	0.0358	4 49	+	-+			_			
2		31.79	sqm	0.012	0.38	0.0858	64 6								
Ŧ	12 mm C.P. in C.M. 1.4 incl punning	27 24	┽	1.00			0.4		_,	0.023	0.73				
	Total Qty	17.17	Ebs	0.015	0.41	0.0644	1.76				+-	+	╉		
	Royality in Rupees per Unit		-+-		51.52		124.68		8.13		19.46		20 24 45		
	Total Royality				35.00	-+			130.00		130.00	;]c 		10 Z49	
•			-		1803.12				1056.93		2529.26	ジー ー 	+-	Re 6380 21	
	MATERIAL SIIMMADV		ſ									i -	-	10.000 0	

	cum	Bags	cum	uno D	Cum	Quti
	51.52	249	8.130	19.456	9885	23.54
MATERIAL SUMMARY	sand	Cement	Metal		icks	Rod

: : : : :

		werror.vvcu1/,vlde Letter No.13827,0t.16.09.2017of Works Deptt.	/, vide Let	tter No.138.	27,Dt.16.09	.2017 of Wor	ା ବସ	Enhance	Janced Lahour Rate	5 m 04 04						a a succession of the second
St. Internet Tumon of the varturins Control of the varturins <thcontrol of="" the<br="">varturins <thcontrol of="" the<br="">varturin</thcontrol></thcontrol>		n vor nie († 1990) – stanisk (kaliniji – stanisk politika – stanisk († 1990) – stanisk († 1990) – stanisk († 19 19 Marian – Stanisk († 1990) – stanisk			NAME OF THI	F WORK MOV		PuriKho	dha & Navaga	стопи.04 <u>rh)</u>	1.23 add V	DA @ Rs.12.00 \	ideVide Ltr.	Vo.2500/LC, dt.	05.04.2023)(Central Zone-
1 0	••						IMA	E FOR CO	NSTRUCTION OI	F VAN SURAK	HVA SAMIT	I (VSS) BUILDING				÷
Implementation Control	N N		Location Guarry		Lead in K.M	Per S/R - 2014 (on te non 206	Cost o	Transportation (c	r next 45km.	Cost c	if Transportation for	beyond 50km.	Total Cost of	1 >-	
1 Contraction Each For an other set of the set	- 6	Sand(screened and washed)	Kunda ba			GST)	· [······			Transportation		
1 Consisting function Constrained of state	`	Sand for Filling from local	qo		2 4	40.67	149.67	10	kms. x 8.80 =	88.60						
0 0	1	40 mm size Crusher B.G. Metal	Tillagarh	Ļ		41 90	149.67	10	kms. × 8.80 =	-		KmS. X 5.22 =	_	237.67	35.00	770.67
1 10.mmst (260) 10.mmst (260) 10.mmst (260) 10.mmst (260) 10.mmst (260) 10.mmst (260) 10.mst (250)	≂i	40 mm size Hand B.G. Metal	Adhamer	_	8 2	/06.67	149.67	8	kms. x 8.80 =	-		km5. x 6.22 =		237.67	35.00	272.57
1 1	=		Tillacath		≈ : -	554.76	149.67	25	kms x 8 80 =	220.00	→,	knis x 6.22 =		369.67	130.00	400.27
1 Offenset Signature (1) 0 Operating Signature (2) 0 055 (2) 0 055 (2) 0 055 (2) 0 <td>12.</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>4</td> <td>8</td> <td>1007.62</td> <td>149.67</td> <td>25</td> <td>*ms x 8 80 -</td> <td>000 000</td> <td>∍ </td> <td>kms. x 6.22 =</td> <td></td> <td>369.67</td> <td>130.00</td> <td>10:00</td>	12.			4	8	1007.62	149.67	25	*ms x 8 80 -	000 000	∍ 	kms. x 6.22 =		369.67	130.00	10:00
(1) (12 12	10 mm size CBG citips	00	Sum Cum	8	1047.62	149.67	35	kms, x 8 80 =	00.022		kms. x 6.22 =	000	369.67	130.00	429.07
$ \begin{bmatrix} 5 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\$	¥.		2		8	1066.67	149.67	25	kms x 8 80 =	320.00	• 	kms. x 6.22 =	0.00	369.67	130.00	100.67
21 Chemental Specific Care of the second specific of the	1 5		2		8	704.76	149.67	25	kms. x 8 80 =	220.00	∍.	kms. x 6.22 =	0.00	369.67	130.00	10027
Spectra Spectra Spectra Sp	17		Kain	4	8	638.10	149.67	25	kms x 8 80 =	710.00	- -	kms. x 6.22 ≕	00.00	369.67	130.00	403010
Instruction Addition	প্থ	Steel HYSD(FE-415)	vesuga 7		5	734.00	16.17	0	kms v 0.87 -	720.00		kms. x 6.22 =	0.00	369.67	130.00	/0.554
1 1			3	5	5	7943.00	16 17	0		0.00	•	kms. x 0.70 =	0.00	16.17	00.00	10.884
0. Composition Composition <thcomposition< th=""> <thcomposition< th=""> <thco< td=""><td>1</td><td></td><td>Hansapal</td><td>1000 nos</td><td></td><td>3914.89</td><td>483.64</td><td>30</td><td>hine ~ 10.04 =</td><td>000</td><td>0</td><td>kms. x 0.70 ≞</td><td>00,0</td><td>16.12</td><td>0.00</td><td>16.17</td></thco<></thcomposition<></thcomposition<>	1		Hansapal	1000 nos		3914.89	483.64	30	hine ~ 10.04 =	000	0	kms. x 0.70 ≞	00,0	16.12	0.00	16.17
(1) (2) (12dbdiner	SOU DON		3787.23	386.91	5	E 10.01 × 10.01 =	326.20	0	kms.x 15.94 ⇒	0.00	570.84	0.00	16.17
0. 0xise lighter 5fram, tream of o of light 0 0 first 0.035 0.00 0 first 0.05 0.01 0.01 0 first 0.05 0.00 0 first 0.05 0.00 0 first 0.05 0.01 0 first 0.05 0 first 0.05 <th0 0.05<="" first="" th=""> 0</th0>		Sal bullats 75mm to 128mm mon dir	rocally	1.25 cum.	S	129.38	129.38		5 CO.CI X 10.00 ≈	316.96	0	kms. x 12.75 =	000	10.2.0	00.0	879.84
(b) Transment of each	1	Nm-cst kuitte ZE	8	Rimtr	5	82.99	10.0		A 0.06 × 10.06 ×	000	0	kms, x 5 59 =	0.00	10.601	0.00	703.87
M Monsultation	-	Non-sal hulloha and	ç	Rmtr	s	39.83	0.61	>	kms. x 0.03 =	0.00	0	kms. x 0.028 =	000	05.52	000	129.38
Homesendling Activity from Interaction of the process of the procese of the procese of the process of the process of the process of t		Vice set ourers (Umm. mean dia of any	ę	Rmtr	5	51 15	14.7		kms. x 0.07 ≕	0.00	0	kms v 0.06	00.0	17.0	0.00	0.21
Image: number of an interval of a cum of a		Munt-set dullars 125mm, mean dia of any le	ę	Rmtr	5	00.43	0 L 1	0	kms. x 0.03 =	0.00	0	kms × 0.038 =	00.0	0.47	0.00	0.47
Marriely and the company and the compan	5	wood scanting & plants(Tenter)	ę	Eng		16200 26	10.0		kms. x 0.07 =	00.0	0	100 × 000 ×	8.0	0.32	00.0	0.32
Mean Mean <th< td=""><td></td><td>Dindato Wire</td><td>8</td><td>2</td><td>,</td><td>0//062/0</td><td>129.38</td><td>0</td><td>kms. x 6.58 =</td><td>0.00</td><td>0</td><td>kme - 5 50 -</td><td>8</td><td>0.51</td><td>0.00</td><td>0.51</td></th<>		Dindato Wire	8	2	,	0//062/0	129.38	0	kms. x 6.58 =	0.00	0	kme - 5 50 -	8	0.51	0.00	0.51
	~	Ced Oxide Primer	-8	len l) ¥	00.00	10.1/	0	kms. x 0.01 =	0.00		Function of the second	0:00	129.38	0.00	129.38
Center(Lamit) do kg 5 34.6 0.97 0 mms. x 0.01 = 0.00 0 0.01		chame) paint	ę	-ite) ur	87 B2 54 D21	0.97	0	kms. x 0 01 =	0.00		kms × 0.01 =	00.0	16.17	0.00	15.17
Marmular Lubour State 0.00 0.01 0.07 0.00 0.97 Nomamula 365.00 day 0 dass X.001= 0.00 0.97 0.00 0.97 Nomamula 365.00 day 1 Famoli vieweller Roler 8-10 low 0.97 0.00 0.97 Semskieler Mula 385.00 day 1 Semskieler Mula 2 Complexieler Roler 8-10 low 29.75 Mount Mason 1 st 385.00 day 1 Semskieler Mula 3 Numation 3 1 Numation 1 Nuce And the Role 8-10 low 1 1 Nuce And the Role 8-10 low 1		Jement paint	çç	¥a		10'2H		0	kms. x 0.01 =	0.00	0	- + CO - + - + - + - + - + - + - + - + - + -	30.0	0.97	0.00	0.97
Mammula ABOR STATEMENT Womannula 345.00 (by)					- - -	00.5	<u></u>		kms. x 0.01 =	0.00	0	100 × 2001 = 1	0.00	0.97		0.97
Womanmula 345.00 iday 3	-	Stanning		LABOUR ST/	LTEMENT									1 /6 0		0.97
Store Packer 305.00 day 10 Painter (1 st) 495.00 day Semiskilled Mula 385.00 day 11 Store dresser 495.00 day Mate 385.01 day 12 Heiper 345.00 day Mate 385.01 day 12 Heiper 345.00 day Mason 1 st 385.00 day 13 Blacksmith 455.00 day Meson 2 nd 435.00 day 14 Painter (1 st) 495.00 day Carp 1 st 495.00 day 15 Painter (2nd) 495.00 day Torp 1 st 495.00 day 17 Winch operator 495.00 day		(omanoulia		day	L		rp 2 nd		ſ							
Semiskilled Mula 355.00 rday 11. Store dresser 455.00 rday Male 385.00 rday 12. Helper 345.00 rday Male 385.00 rday 13. Blacksmith 455.00 rday Mason 1 st 385.00 rday 13. Blacksmith 495.00 rday Meson 2 nd 435.00 rday 14. Panner (1 si) 495.00 rday Carp 1 sl 495.00 rday 15. Panner (2nd) 495.00 rday Carp 1 sl 495.00 rday 17. Winch operator 495.00 rday				uey teri	<u> </u>		inter (1 st)			+		HIRE CHARGES (DF PLANTS ANI	O MACHINERIES		
Male Dop M Day (day Day Day Day <thday< th=""> <</thday<>		killed Mulia		A law	,		me dresser	$\frac{1}{1}$		An and a second		Smooth wheeled R	oller 8 - 10 toni	204 78 14		
Mascon 1 st 300 tul (day) 13. Blacksmith 495.00 day Mescon 2 nd 495.00 day 14 Panner (1 si) 495.00 iday Carp 1 sl 435.00 day 15. Panner (2nd) 435.00 iday Carp 1 sl 495.00 iday 15. Panner (2nd) 435.00 iday Mescon 2 nd 13. Mescon 2 nd 15. Panner (2nd) 435.00 iday 17. Winch operator 495.00 iday iday iday iday			1	uay			lper				2	Concrete mixer		Ţ		
Masson 2 nd 445.00 day 14 Panner (1 si) 435.00 iday Carp 1 sl 435.00 day 15. Panner (2nd) 435.00 iday 17 Winch operator 495.00 iday 17 Winch operator 495.00 iday		<u> </u>	1	(lay	L	1	cksmith			<u>av</u>	с.	Vibrator (3HP dies			ar	
Carp 1 sl 435.00 day 15 Panier (2nd) 435.00 day 17 Winch operator 495.00 day 495.00 day	7. M		1	žav Ver	1		nter (1 ct		Ţ		4	Generator 33 KVA		011 11 110	Ę	
435.00 Iday 16 Boring Mistry (Special) 435.00 Iday 17 Winch operator 495.00 (day			- T	tav	í	ļ	nter (2nd)				etter No. 25	62,dt.23.12.22 Offi	Co of the 7 B v	0U/ 1/007	ur	
Minch operator 495.00 (day Cement without GST 573.44 Rod without GST 7943 Rod without GST 673.1.36 Asst Engineer PR& DW Dept.				Tay	L]_	in Mistry (Snu	areal	T			ð	ce of the 2. P. KI ment ith GST 73	nordha inciuding) GST	
Rod with GST 7943 Rod without GST 6731.36 Assi Engineer PR & DW Trept.							Ich operator		1			Cement	without GST 57		40.	
Rod without GST 6731.36												4.	tod with GST 79.		1.36	
Assu Engineer PR & DW 1 Jepu.											0	Rod	without GST 67.)) -	
Assu Engineer PR & DW Tyrpu.										er er		1.01.00				
PR & DWTDept.											Asst Engi	neer 1				
											0 & 80	W' Depti,				

<u> </u>	As per SR - 2017 w.e.f.01.07.2017, Vide Letter N	<u>o.13827,D</u>	. 16.09.2017of W	lorks Deptt. & Er	hanc	ed La	bour Rate	From
	UT.04.25 add VDA (0) RS.12.00 VIdeVide Ltr.N	0.2500/LC	dt.05.04.2023)//	Central Zone-Pu	ri Kha	ordh a	8 Nousan	L . \
SL.No.	NAME OF THE WORK :MODEL ESTIMATE FC Particulars	Touture	RUCTION OF V					IG
1.	Foundation excavation in hard soil including level	Qnty./	Unit	Rate / Un	1	Amo	punt /	Unit
	and sides depositing muck within initial lead and a)Labour -	lift etc. cor	ressing the bed aplete.					
	Man mulia	21	50 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /ea	~h -	Rs.	7 117 50	
	Woman man mulia		50 Nos, @ Rs.	345.00 /ea		Rs.	7,417.50 7,417.50	
				040.00768	- I I		14,835.00	-
	b)Add 20 % for Foundation					Rs.	2,967.00	
				Total rate/%C	um ≂		17,802.00	_
	c) Add Labour Cess @ 1%					Rs.	178.02	1105 00
							17,980.02	
				or say Rate/c	um. =		179.80	
2.	Cement concrete 1:3:6 using 4cm, size HBG me	tal includin	g					, • • •
	cost, conveyance and royality of materials curing	etc. comple	ete.					
Α	Crusher broken metal (CBG)							
	a)Materials -							
	CBG Metal 4cm.size		96 Cum @ Rs.	706.67 /cun	ı. =	Rs.	678.40	
	Sand(screened and washed)	0.	48 Cum @ Rs.	46.67 /cun	ı <i>.</i> =	Rs.	22.40	
	Cement	2.1	29 Qntl. @ Rs.	734.00 /qnti	, =	Rs.	1,680.86	
						Rs.	2,381.66	•
	b)Labour -		,					
	Mason 2 nd class	0.1	18 Nos. @ Rs.	435.00 /eac	h ≕	Rs.	78.30	
	Man mulia	2.3	50 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /eac	h =	Rs.	862,50	
	Woman man mulia	1.4	l0 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /eac	h = _	Rs.	483,00	
	. <u>.</u>				•	Rs.	1,423.80	
	c)Transportation & Royalty -							
	CBG Metal		16 Cum @ Rs.	499.67 /cum		Rs.	479.68	
	Sand(screened and washed)		8 Cum @ Rs.	272.67 /cum		Rs.	130.88	
	Cement	2.2	9 Qntl. @ Rs.	16.17 /qntl.	= _	Rs.	37.03	
						Rs.	647.60	
	d) Add Labour Case @ 48/			Total Rate/Co	ım =	Rs.	4,453.06	
	d) Add Labour Cess @ 1%				-	Rs.	44.53	
3.	Masonry work with Flyash Bricks having crushing	otrobath he	1110 an	or say Rate/cu	m. ≖	KS.	4,497.59	/Cum
	75kg/sq.cm twith dimensional tolerance ± 8 percer	-						
	including cost conveyance and royality of material							
	Foundation	s coning cit	a complete.					
	a)Materials -							
	Brick	35	0 Nos. @ Rs.	3914.89 /1000) nos	Rs	1,370.21	
	Sand(screened and washed)		8 Cum @ Rs.	46.67 /cum		Rs.	13.07	
	Cement		2 Qntl. @ Rs.	734.00 /gntl.		Rs.	493.25	
				····	_	Rs.	1,876.53	
k	b)Labour -						, · - · - ·	
	Mason 1st class @	0.3	5 Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each	=	Rs.	173.25	
	Mason 2 nd class @		5 Nos. @ Rs.	435.00 /each		Rs.	456.75	
	Man mulia 🧕		5 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each		Rs.	534.75	
	Man mulia prep. mortar		1 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each		Rs.	486.45	
					_	Rs.	1,651.20	
c	:)Transportation & Royalty -							
	Brick	350) Nos. @ Rs.	879.84 /1000	nos	Rs.	307.94	
	Sand(screened and washed)	0.00	Cum @ Rs.	272,67 /cum.		Rs.	76.35	

		Cement					
		Venient	0.672 Qntl. @ Rs.	16.17 /qntl, =		<u>s. 10.8</u>	-
						s. 395.1	
	d) Add Labour Cess @ 1%			Total Rate/Cum		s. 3,922.8	
	-				_ <u>R</u>		_
				or one Ostal		s. 3,962.1	
	B Superstructure			or say Rate/cum.	= R:	s. 3,962.1	l /Cum
	Rate as per F & P in Item No : :	3 .	-		_	0.000	
	Add for S/S				Rs		
	RATE FOR				R		-
	(i)Ground Floor -			Total Rate/Cum			
4.	Concerned and a start DICK	s having crushing s	strength between	or say Rate/cum.	= K\$	s. 3,995.11	/Cum
	7 okg/sq.cm twith dimensional to	lerance ±8 percent	LINCM 14INF&P				
	including cost conveyance and i	oyality of materials	curing etc. complete				
	A <u>roundation</u>		.3 - tit 2-tit plata.				
	a)Materials -						
		Brick	350 Nos. @ Rs.	3914.89 /1000 no	e Re	1,370,21	
	Sand(screen	ed and washed)	0.28 Cum @ Rs.	46.67 /cum, =	Rs		
		Cement	1.000 Qnti. @ Rs.	734.00 /gntl. =	Rs		
			U	i i i e i i quitt.	Rs		-
	b)Labour -				110	· 2, (17.20	
		son 1st class @	0.35 Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each =	Rs.	173.25	
	Masc	on 2 nd class @	1.05 Nos. @ Rs.	435.00 /each =	Rs.		
		Man mulia 🎯	1.55 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs.		
	Man mu	lia prep. mortar	1.41 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs.		
	c)Transportation & David				Rs.		-
	c)Transportation & Royalty -	D · · ·					
	Sand(agreed)	Brick	350 Nos. @ Rs,	879.84 /1000 nos	Rs.	307.94	
	Sana(screene	d and washed)	0.28 Cum @ Rs.	272.67 /cum. =	Rs.	76.35	
		Cement	1.000 Qntl. @ Rs.	16.17 /qntl. =	Rs.	16.17	
				_	Rs.	400.46	
	d) Add Labour Cess @ 1%			Total Rate/Cum =		4,168.94	
	·)·····				Rs.	41.69	
					Rs.	4,210.63	
l	B Superstructure			or say Rate/cum. =	Rs.	4,210.63	/Cum
	Rate as per F & P in Item No : 4				Π.	1 0 4 0 00	
	Add for S/S		-		Rs,	4,210.63	
	RATE FOR			TINDICO	Rs.	33.00	
	(i)Ground Floor -			Total Rate/Cum =		4,243.63	
5.	Filling foundation and plinth with s	and well watered a	nd <i>ram</i> med	or say Rate/cum. =	K5.	4,243.63	Cum
	including cost, conveyance and roy	ality of sand etc. c	omplete.				
	a)Labour -	•					
		W. man mulia	12.36 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs.	4,264.20	
	b)Material -				110.	7,209.20	
		Sand	100.00 Cum @ Rs.	41.90 /cum. =	Rs.	4,190.00	
	c)Transportation & Royalty -		0		1.00.	1,100.00	
		Sand	100.00 Cum @ Rs.	272.67 /cum. =	Rs.	27,267.00	
			-	For 100 Cum			
	d) Add Labour Cone @ 44			or say Rate/cum. =		357.21	/cum
	d) Add Labour Cess @ 1%				Rs.	4.00	
					Rs.	361.21	
				or say Rate/sqm. =	Rs.	361.21	cum

ς.,

R.C.C. work M-20 grade using 20mm.and down grade HBG crusher broken chips including hoisting, laying, cost, conveyance and royality of materials curing etc. complete. Data for 15cum.

a)Materials -

. • •

્ર 6.

	a)Materials -					
	20mm.size chips	8.10 Cum @ Rs.	1007.62 /cum. =	Rs.	8,161.72	
	10mm size chips	5.40 Cum @ Rs.	1066.67 /cum. =	Rs.	5,760.02	
	Sand(screened and washed)	6.75 Cum @ Rs.	46.67 /cum. =	Rs.	315.02	
	Cement	5.21 MT @ Rs.	7340.00 /MT =	Rs.	38,241.40	
				Rs.	52,478.16	-
	b)Labour -					
	Mate	0.86 Nos. @ Rs.	385.00 /each =	Rs,	331.10	
	Mason (2nd Class)	1.50 Nos. @ Rs.	435.00 /each =	Rs.	652.50	
	Man mulia	20.00 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs.	6,900.00	_
				Rs.	7,883.60	
	c)Machinery -					
	Concrete mixer(cap.0.40/0.28 cum.)	-		Rs.	923.46	
	Generator 33 KVA	6.00 hours@ Rs.	208.70 /hour =	Rs.	1,252.20	-
				Rs.	2,175.66	
	c)Transportation & Royalty -			_		
	20mm.& 10mm.size chips	•		Rs.		
	Sand(screened and washed)	6.75 Qntl. @ Rs.		Rs.	1,840.52	
	Cement	5.21 MT @ Rs.	16.17 /Qt =	Rs.	842.56	-
			T	Rs.	9,428.63	
	RATE FOR		Total Rate/15Cum =		71,966.05	
	(i)Ground Floor -	Rate / cum= Rs.	71,966.05 /15	Rs.	4,797.74	/cum
	e) Add Labour Cess @ 1%			Rs. Rs.	47.98 4,845.71	-
			or say Rate/cum. =			(Cum
-	D'all and where the surface and shouts the for D	C.C. worke includies	or say natoroann			
7.	Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering for R. false works and dismantaling then after casting in					
	materials etc. complete.	iciduling cost of				
(a)	For R.C.C foundation, footing bases of column	In				
(a)	mass concrete, pre-cast slabs, plinth band etc					
	Data for 10.00 Sgm	-				
	a)Materials -					
	25mm.thick non sal plank	0.267 Cum @ Rs.	16298.76 /cum. =	Rs.	4,351.77	
	80mm non sal bullah	12.6 Rmtr @ Rs.	. 39.83 /mtr. =	Rs.	501.86	
	Carriage of wood	0.3284 Cum @ Rs.	103.50 /cum. =	Rs.	33.99	-
	Total for 10 times use	ł	=	Rs.	4,887.62	_
	For single use		=	Rs.	488.76	
	b)Labour -					
	Carpenter (2nd Class)	0.50 Nos. @ Rs.		Rs.		
	Sangi Mulia	0.50 Nos. @ Rs.	385.00 /each =	Rs.	192.50	_
				Rs.	410.00	
	c) Add Labour cess @ 1% on (a+b)			<u></u>	4.10	-
	Total fe	or 10.00 Sqm	Total for 10.00 Sqm =		902.86	10
			or say Rate/Sqm. =	KS.	90.29	/Sqm
(b)						
	<u>Data for 10.00 Sqm</u>					
	a)Materials -		10000 76 10000 -	De	4,351.77	
	25mm.thick non sal plank	0.267 Cum @ Rs.		Rs.	4,351,77 501. 8 6	
	80mm non sai bullah	12.6 Rmtr @ Rs. 0.3284 Cum @ Rs.		Rs. Rs.		
	Carriade of WOOD		TOD DU ACUITE -	1.5.75		
	Carriage of wood	0.0201 0000 @ 110				-

· · · ·
)
<u>,</u>]
)
5
) /Sqm
5
)
;
)
)
,
.
<u>i</u>
i i
-
/Sqm
) †
Ē
1
1
I
/Sqm
-
529386 55051

			or say Rate/Sqm. = I	Rs. 550.80	/Sqm
(i)Ground Floor -					
(g) <u>Roof slab,Landing</u> ,					
Balcony Sunshades					
Data for 9.00 Sgm					
a)Materials	Non sal wood scantling-	0.112 Cum @ Rs.	10200.10100	Rs. 1,825.46	
	Non sai wudu seanning Planks 38mm	0 34 Cum @ Rs.	10200.101001	Rs. 5,541.58	
	120 mm sal bullah-	56 Rmtr @ Rs.	58.09 /mtr. =	Rs. 3,253.04 Rs. 118.20	
	Carriage of wood	1.142 Cum @ Rs.	103.50 /cum. =	<u>Rs.</u> 118.20 Rs. 10,738.28	
	Total for 10 times use		÷ .	Rs. 1,073.83	
	For single use		#		
b)Labour -	Carpenter (2ndClass)	2.75 Nos. @ Rs.	435.00 /each =	Rs. 1,196.25 Rs. 1,058.75	
	Semiskilled Mulia	2.75 Nos. @ Rs.	385.00 /each =	Rs. 1,058.75 Rs. 2,255.00	
	00,			Rs. 22.5	
c) Add Labour cess	; @ 1% on (a+b)		Total for 9.00 Sqm =	Rs. 3,351.3	
RATE FOR			or say Rate/Som. =	Rs. 372.3	8 /Sqm
was d Flager	- I.I	ado HBG crusher	- ,		
	rade using 20mm.and down gra	age neo cruster			
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	na baisting laving, cost.convey	and and often a			
metoriale curing incl	uding centering and shuttering	Clu, complete:			
(), r → p ⊂ C foundati	ion footing bases of column				
mass concrete, pre	-cast slabs plinth band etc.		Rs	4,845.71	
Cost of C.C		1.50 Sam @ Rs.	90.29 Rs.	135.44	/Cum
Centring& shutterin	g		Rs.	4,981.15	
(b) For R.C.C plinth b	and etc.			4,845.71	
Cost of C.C	_	5.00 Sqm @ Rs.	90.29 Rs.	451.45 5,297.16	/Cum
Centring&shutterin	y .		Rs.	5,251,10	
(c) <u>R.C.C Beam & Co</u>	loum		_	4 945 71	
(i)Ground Floor			Rs.	4,845.71 5,390.72	
Cost of C.C	~ ~	8.00 Sqm @ Rs	673.84 Rs.	10,236.43	/Cum
Centring&shuttering	ng.		Rs.	10,200.40	
(e) Lintel			2	4,845.71	
(i)Ground Floor			Rs.	3,298.12	
Cost of C.C	ma 10 00Sam	14.00 Sqm @ R	s. 235.58 Rs. Rs.	8,143.83	/Cum
Centring&shutter	ing. 10.0004m		r.s.	0,110	
(f) <u>R.C.C Stair</u>			1045 74 D-	4,845.71	
(i)Ground Floor		1.00 cum @ R		4,957.20	
Cost of C.C.	ring	9.00 Sqm @ F	Rs. 550.00 Rs. Rs.	9,802.91	/Cum
Centring&shutte	Intg		N3.		
(g) <u>Chaja</u>			Rs 4845.71 Rs.	302.86	
(i)Ground Floo	I	0.0625 Sqm @	O. D -	409.62	
Cost of C.C Centring&shutte	ering	1.100 Sqm @	Rs. 372.30 NS. Rs.	712.48	/Sqm
(h) <u>Roof slab,Lan</u>	<u>unia, bailouri 11</u>		Rs	4,845.71	
(i)Ground Floo	זע			3,723.80	
Cost of C.C	ering.10.00Sqm	10.00 Sqm @	KS. 372.30 KS.		
Centringashuu	General				

•				 ~~			•
				Rs. 8,	569.51	/Cur	n).
	Supplying,fitting and p	lacing uncoated HYSD bar reinfor	rcement as per				
	drawing and technical	specification including cost, conve	eyance and all				
	taxes of steel and bind	ding wire etc.complete.					
	Unit -1 MT and Taking	9 Output = 1 MT					
	a)Materials			7943.00 /MT = F	Rs. 83,41	01.50	
	HYSD bars including	5% overlaps and wastage	1.05 MT @ Rs. 8.00 kg. @ Rs.			24.24	
		Binding wire	0.00 Ng. @ 103.	F	₹s. 83,9	25.74	
	b)Labour -		0,44 Nos. @ Rs.	385.00 /each = 1	Rs. 1	69.40	
		Mate	3,00 Nos. @ Rs.		Rs. 1,4	85.00	
		Blacksmith(special)	8.00 Nos. @ Rs.		Rs2,7	60.00	
		Man Mulia	0.00 1100. @ 110.			14.40	
			1.05 MT @ Rs.		1.00	69.81	
	c) Carriage of Rod			Total Rate/1 MT =	Rs. 88,5	509.95	
	RATE FOR			Total Rate/qntl. =	Rs. 8,	850.99 /Q	II.
	as total Labour Cos	• @ 1%		-	Rs.	88.51	
	d) Add Labour Ces (i)Ground Floor -					939.50 939.50 /0	1+1
	•			or say Rate/cum. =	KS. B,	939.50 /0	K.I
10.	6mm thick cement	plaster (1:4) to R.C.C. surfaces fir	nished smooth including				
10.	closed deep chippin	ig and slury treatment, cost, conv	eyance and royality of				
	materials curing etc	c, complete.					
	a)Materials -			46.67 /cum. =	Rs.	0.35	
	,	Sand(screened and washed)	0.0075 Cum @ Rs.	734.00 /qntl, =	Rs.	5.51	
		Cement	0.0075 Qntl. @ Rs.	134.00 /01/0	Rs.	5.86	
	b)Labour -				De	60.90	
	0)20032.	Mason (2nd Class)	0.14 Nos. @ Rs.	435.00 /each =	Rs. Rs.	41.40	
		Man mulia	0.12 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs.	17.25	
		Woman mulia	0.05 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each -	Rs.	119.55	
	c)Transportation	& Royalty -		272.67 /cum. =	Rs.	2.05	
	-, .	Sand(screened and washed)	0.0075 Cum @ Rs.	16.17 /qntl. =	Rs.	0.12	
		Cement	0.0075 Qntl. @ Rs.	TO, IV PQDO	Rs.	2.17	
				Total Rate/Sqm		127.57	
				,	Rs.	1.28	
	d) Add Labour C	ess @ 1%			Rs.	128.85	
	RATE FOR			or say Rate/Sqm.	= Rs ,	1 28 .85	/sqm
	(i)Ground Floor	ent plaster in c.m. 1:6 over brick r	masonry including cost				
1	1. 12mm. thick ceme	royality of materials curing etc. col	mplete.				
	a)Materials -	royung of matoriala samigers			_	0.70	
	ajmateriais -	Sand(screened and washed)	0.015 Cum @ Rs.	46.67 /cum. =		26.28	
		Cement	0,0358 Qntl. @ Rs.	734.00 /qntl =		26.98	
					Rs.	£.U. JU	
	b)Labour -			435.00 /each =	Rs.	60.90	
	-,	Mason (2nd Class)	0.14 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =		24,15	
		Man mulia	0.07 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =		17.25	
		Woman mulia	0.05 Nos. @ Rs.	343.00 (Caoli -	Rs.	102.30	-
	c)Transportatio	on & Royalty - Sand(screened and washed)	0.015 Cum @ Rs.	272.67 /cum.	= Rs.	4.09 0.58	

-- - -

· `							
` <i></i>					Rs	••	67
ŀ	d) Add Labour Cess @ 1%			Total Rate/Sq			95
	RATE FOR				_Rs		
	(i)Ground Floor				Rs		
12.	16mm. thick cement plaster in c.m. 1:6 incl royality of materials curing etc. complete. a)Materials -	luding cost cor	iveyance and	or say Rate/Sqn	n. = Rs .	135.2	29 /s
	Sand(screened and was	hed) n	.018 Cum @ Rs.	10.00			
	Cem		.043 Qntl, @ Rs.			0.8	4
			v÷o orni, @ RS,	734.00 /qnti. =		31.5	
	b)Labour -				Rs.	32.4	0
	Mason (2ndClass)	ſ).16 Nos. @ Rs.	125.00 /			
	Man m	ulia ().13 Nos. @ Rs.	435.00 /each =		69.61	0
	Woman m	•).11 Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =		44.8	
			in nos. @ Ks.	345.00 /each =		37.95	
	c)Transportation & Royalty -				Rs.	152.4()
	Sand(screened and wash	ied) ∩ r)18 Cum @ Rs,	070 07 1			
	Ceme		130 Qntl. @ Rs.	272.67 /cum, =		4.91	
		v	iso anii. Wirks.	16.17 /qntl. =	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-
				T () D () -	Rs.	5.60	
	d) Add Labour Cess @ 1%			Total Rate/Sqm		190.41	
	RATE FOR				<u>Rs.</u>	1.90	_
	(i)Ground Floor			or say Rate/Sqm.	Rs.	192.31	-
	for skirting per 1 Sqm. a)Materials - Sand(Screened and washed) Cement 0.0045 cum	0.015 0.0644	Cum @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs.	46.67 /cum. = 734.00 /qnti. =	Rs. Rs.	0.70	
	Total		0,14	vo tudo vojim. –	NS.	47.27	
	b)Labour -				Pr		
	•				Rs.	47.97	
	Manson 2nd Class	0.15	Nos. @ Rs.	435.00 /each =		47.97	
	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia	0.15 0.04	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs.	435.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs.	47.97 65.25	
 Y	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia		Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80	
l Y T	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement	0.04		345.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25	
ן י ר	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total	0.04 0.05	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90	
ן י ר	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation -	0.04 0.05 0.02	Nos, @ Rs, Nos, @ Rs, Nos. @ Rs,	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25	
ן י ר	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total c)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed	0.04 0.05 0.02 J) 0.015	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Cum @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20	
ן י ר	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation -	0.04 0.05 0.02 J) 0.015	Nos, @ Rs, Nos, @ Rs, Nos. @ Rs,	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 <u>6.90</u> 103.20 4.09	
ן י ר	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total c)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed	0.04 0.05 0.02 J) 0.015	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Cum @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl, =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20	
ן ז ב	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total Sand(screened and washed Cement	0.04 0.05 0.02 J) 0.015	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Cum @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04	
ן ז כ d	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement	0.04 0.05 0.02 J) 0.015	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Cum @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl, =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56	
I I C C C	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total c) Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement NAdd Labour Cess @ 1% CATE FOR	0.04 0.05 0.02 J) 0.015	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Cum @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl, = Total Rate/Sqm =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56 157.86	
d 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement	0.04 0.05 0.02 0) 0.015 0.0644	Nos, @ Rs, Nos, @ Rs, Nos, @ Rs, Cum @ Rs, Qntl, @ Rs,	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56	^r sqm
1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement Sand(screened and washed Cement Sand(screened and washed Cement Sand(screened and washed Cement	0.04 0.05 0.02 9) 0.015 0.0644 roof slab with ials curing etc.	Nos, @ Rs, Nos, @ Rs, Nos, @ Rs, Cum @ Rs, Qntl. @ Rs, 4.7 mm size complete,	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56 157.86	ísqm
1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement Sand(screened and washed Cement	0.04 0.05 0.02 0) 0.015 0.0644 roof slab with ials curing etc.	Nos, @ Rs, Nos, @ Rs, Nos. @ Rs, Cum @ Rs, Qntl. @ Rs, 4.7 mm size complete, Cum @ Rs,	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = 638.10 /cum. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56 157.86 157.86	ísqm
d 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement Sand(screened and washed Cement Sand(screened and washed Cement Sand(screened and washed Cement	0.04 0.05 0.02 d) 0.015 0.0644 roof slab with ials curing etc. 0.0169 0.0169	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Cum @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. 4.7 mm size complete. Cum @ Rs. Cum @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl, = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = 638.10 /cum. = 46.67 /cum. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56 157.86 157.86 157.86	śqm
1 1 1 2 4. 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement)Add Labour Cess @ 1% (ATE FOR)Ground Floor 5 mm thick grading concrete in C.C. (1:2:2) on cluding cost conveyance and royality of material (Materials - C.B H.G. chips 4.7mm.size Sand(screened and washed) Cement	0.04 0.05 0.02 d) 0.015 0.0644 roof slab with ials curing etc. 0.0169 0.0169	Nos, @ Rs, Nos, @ Rs, Nos. @ Rs, Cum @ Rs, Qntl. @ Rs, 4.7 mm size complete, Cum @ Rs,	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = 638.10 /cum. = 46.67 /cum. = 734.00 /qntl. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56 157.86 157.86 157.86 157.86 157.86 30.79 88.67	ísqm
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement)Add Labour Cess @ 1% <u>ATE FOR</u>)Ground Floor 5 mm thick grading concrete in C.C. (1:2:2) on cluding cost conveyance and royality of materi Materials - C.B H.G. chips 4.7mm.size Sand(screened and washed)	0.04 0.05 0.02 d) 0.015 0.0644 roof slab with ials curing etc. 0.0169 0.0169	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Cum @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. 4.7 mm size complete. Cum @ Rs. Cum @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = 638.10 /cum. = 46.67 /cum. = 734.00 /qntl. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56 157.86 157.86 157.86	ísqm
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement)Add Labour Cess @ 1% (ATE FOR)Ground Floor 5 mm thick grading concrete in C.C. (1:2:2) on cluding cost conveyance and royality of materi Materials - C.B H.G. chips 4.7mm.size Sand(screened and washed) Cement	0.04 0.05 0.02 0.015 0.0644 roof slab with ials curing etc. 0.0169 0.0169 0.1208	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Cum @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. complete. Cum @ Rs. Cum @ Rs. Cum @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = 638.10 /cum. = 46.67 /cum. = 734.00 /qntl. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56 157.86 157.86 157.86 0.79 88.67 100.24	[/] sqm
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1	Manson 2nd Class Man Mulia Women Mulia Man Mulia for mixing Sand & Cement Total :)Transportation - Sand(screened and washed Cement)Add Labour Cess @ 1% ATE FOR)Ground Floor 5 mm thick grading concrete in C.C. (1:2:2) on cluding cost conveyance and royality of materi)Materials - C.B H.G. chips 4.7mm.size Sand(screened and washed) Cement Labour -	0.04 0.05 0.02 0) 0.015 0.0644 ials curing etc. 0.0169 0.0169 0.1208	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Cum @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. 4.7 mm size complete. Cum @ Rs. Cum @ Rs.	345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 272.67 /cum. = 16.17 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = 638.10 /cum. = 46.67 /cum. = 734.00 /qntl. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	47.97 65.25 13.80 17.25 6.90 103.20 4.09 1.04 5.13 156.30 1.56 157.86 157.86 157.86 157.86 157.86 30.79 88.67	ſsqm

• •

							۲ ·
	c)Transportation & Royalty -				Rs	. 173.70) :.
							•
	C.B H.G. chips 4.7mm.size		69 Cum @ Rs.	499.67 /cum. =	Rs.	. 8.44	1
	Sand(screened and washed)		69 Cum @ Rs.	272.67 /cum. =	Rs.	. 4.61	1
	Cement	0.120	08 Qntl. @ Rs.	16.17 /qntl. =			_
					Rs.		
	d) Add Labour Cess @ 1%			Total Rate/Sqm			
	RATE FOR				Rs.		_
	(i)Ground Floor				Rs.		
5.	2.5cm artificial stone flooring with cement concrete	e (1:2:4) in	cluding	or say Rate/Sqm.	= Rs.	. 291.84	/sqr
	punning using 12mm size hand broken granites ch a)Materials -	lips.					
	Crusher broken granite Chips (12mm, screened)	0.023	Cum @ Rs.	1047.62 /cum, =	D.	04.40	
	sand (Screened and washed)	0.012	Cum @ Rs.	46.67 /cum, =	Rs. Rs.	24.10 0.56	
	Cement (0.006 cum)	0.0858	Qntl. @ Rs	734.00 /qntl. =	Rs.		
	Total		\mathbf{v}	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rs.		
	b)Labour -					-1.00	
	Man mulia for mixing chips cement and sand						
	in small quantity and watering	0.03	Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs.	10.35	
	Mason special	0.13	Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each =	Rs.	64.35	
	Women mulia	0.22	Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs.	75.90	
	Man mulia	0. 1 1	Nos. @ Rs.	345,00 /each =	Rs.	37.95	
	Total				Rs.	188.55	_
	c)Transportation & Royalty -						
	Crusher broken granite Chips (12mm, screened)	0.023	Cum @ Rs.	499.67 /cum. =	Rs.	11.49	
	sand (Screened and washed)	0.012	Cum @ Rs.	272.67 /cum. =	Rs.	3.27	
	Cement (0.006 cum)	0.0858	Qntl. @ Rs.	16.17 /qnti. =	Rs.	1.39	
			-	•	Rs.	16.15	-
				Total Rate/Sqm =	Rs.	292.33	
	d) Add Labour Cess @ 1%		÷		Rs.	2.92	
	RATE FOR				Rs.	295.26	-
	(i)Ground Floor			or say Rate/Sqm, =	Rs.	295.26	/sqn
•	Supplying, fitting,fixing of M.S. grill in windows inclu of conveyance, taxes of all materials,labour,T&P et direction of Engineer-in-charge.	iding screw c complete	vs with cost etc as per				
	Data for 2'-7"x 4'-1"=10.54 Sft or Say 0.98 Sgm.						
	Data for 2'-7"x 4'-1"=10.54 Sft or Say 0.98 Sqm. a)Labour -						
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5=		Sqm @ 12.10	/Sqm=	Rs.	11.86	
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15%		8 Sqm @ 12.10	/Sqm=	Rs. Rs.	1 1.8 6 -	
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5=	0.98	5 Sqm @ 12.10 5 Kg @ 88.51 /#		Rs,	-	
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft	0.98				11.86 - <u>2,332.24</u> 2,344.09	
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft 10.54x2.50 Kg	0.98	Kg @ 88.51 /#		Rs, Rs, Rs,	- 2,332.24 2,344.09	/Kg
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft	0.98	Kg @ 88.51 /#	<g=< td=""><td>Rs, Rs, Rs,</td><td>- 2,332.24 2,344.09</td><td>/Kg</td></g=<>	Rs, Rs, Rs,	- 2,332.24 2,344.09	/Kg
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft 10.54x2.50 Kg	0.98	Kg @ 88.51 /#	<g=< td=""><td>Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.</td><td>2,332.24 2,344.09 88.96</td><td>/Kg</td></g=<>	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	2,332.24 2,344.09 88.96	/Kg
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft 10.54x2.50 Kg Add 1 % for Labour Cess	0.98 26.35	Kg @ 88.51 /# Rateper	<g=< td=""><td>Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.</td><td>2,332.24 2,344.09 88.96 0.89 89.85</td><td>-</td></g=<>	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	2,332.24 2,344.09 88.96 0.89 89.85	-
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft 10.54x2.50 Kg	0.98 26.35	Kg @ 88.51 /# Rateper	⟨g= 1 Kg =1787.79/26.35	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	2,332.24 2,344.09 88.96 0.89	-
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft 10.54x2.50 Kg Add 1 % for Labour Cess Priming one coat with primer of approved quality over Data for 9.30Sqm.	0.98 26.35 er iron wor	Kg @ 88.51 // Rateper k .	⟨g= 1 Kg =1787.79/26.35	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	2,332.24 2,344.09 88.96 0.89 89.85 89.85 89.85	-
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft 10.54x2.50 Kg Add 1 % for Labour Cess Priming one coat with primer of approved quality over Data for 9.30Sqm. a)Labour -	0.98 26.35 er iron wor 0.50	Kg @ 88.51 /# Rateper	(g= 1 Kg =1787.79/26.35 or say Rate/Sqm. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	2,332.24 2,344.09 88.96 0.89 89.85 89.85 89.85	-
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft 10.54x2.50 Kg Add 1 % for Labour Cess Priming one coat with primer of approved quality over Data for 9.30Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class)	0.98 26.35 er iron wor 0.50	Kg @ 88.51 /# Rateper k . Nos. @ Rs.	<g= 1 Kg ≕1787.79/26.35 or say Rate/Sqm. = 495.00 /each =</g= 	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	2,332.24 2,344.09 88.96 0.89 89.85 89.85 89.85 247.50 172.50	-
	a)Labour - As per S/R page-111/5= b) Add overhead charges with C.P.@ 15% c)Considering the weight of grill @2.50 Kg/Sqft 10.54x2.50 Kg Add 1 % for Labour Cess Priming one coat with primer of approved quality over Data for 9.30Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class)	0.98 26.35 er iron wor 0.50 0.50	Kg @ 88.51 /# Rateper k . Nos. @ Rs.	<g= 1 Kg ≕1787.79/26.35 or say Rate/Sqm. = 495.00 /each =</g= 	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	2,332.24 2,344.09 88.96 0.89 89.85 89.85 89.85	-

6.	- '			/Sqm	Rs.	45.16	
`	c)Material -						
	Cost of Primer 0.54 ltre/10 sqm	0.054	Ltre. @ Rs.	0.97 /ltre	Rs.	0.05	
			_	Total	Rs.	45.21	
	c)Add Labour cess @ 1%				Rs.	0.45	
	, _			-	Rs.	45.67	
	(i)Ground Floor -			or say Rate/sqm. =	Rs.	45.67	/Sqm
8.	Painting two coats with enamel paint of approved qu Data for 9.30Sqm.	ality .					
B)	a)Labour -						
	Painter(1st class)	1.25	Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each =	Rs.	618.75	
	Man mulia	1.00	Nos, @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs.	345.00	
	Man mulia(for prep. surface)	0.10	Nos. @ Rs.	345.00 /each =	Rs.	34.50	
				Total ≍	Rs.	998.25	
				/Sqm	Rs.	107.34	
	b)Material with Transportation -						
	Cost of Paint 1.25 ltr/10 sqm	0.125	Ltre @ Rs.	0.97 /ltre =	Rs.	0.12	
					Rs.	107.46	
	c)Add Labour cess @ 1%				Rs.	1.07	
	-				Rs.	108.53	
	(i)Ground Floor -			or say Rate/sqm. =	Rs.	108.53	/Sqm
9.	Painting two coats with enamel paint of approved quality over one coat of primer .						
	a Iron Work						
•	a)For Ground floor						
	•				Rs.	45.21	/Sqm
	i) Primer one coat				113.	TULL	· vy…
					De	108.53	/Som
	ii) Painting two coat				<u>Rs.</u>	108.53	/Sqm
	ii) Painting two coat	`			Rs.	153.74	/Sqm
				or say Rate/sqm. =			/Sqm
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of	of approved	l quality over	or say Rate/sqm. =	Rs.	153.74	/Sqm
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm .	of approved	l quality over	or say Rate/sqm. =	Rs.	153.74	/Sqm
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour -				Rs. Rs .	153.74 153.74	/Sqm
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class)	0.50	Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 247.50	/Sqm
:0.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour -	0.50			Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50	/Sqm
0.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia	0.50	Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 247.50	/Sqm
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation -	0.50 0.50) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50	/Sqm
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia	0.50 0.50	Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00	/Sqm / Sqm
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer	0.50 0.50) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00	/Sqm / Sqm
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint -	0.50 0.50 0.084) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs. 9 Qntl. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00	/Sqm / Sqm
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer	0.50 0.50 0.084) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 420.00 45.16	/Sqm / Sqm /9.3 sq
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 Itre/10 sq	0.50 0.50 0.084) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs. 9 Qntl. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 45.16 10.05	/Sqm / Sqm /9.3 sq
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint -	0.50 0.50 0.084) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs. 9 Qntl. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55	/Sqm / Sqm /9.3 sq
20.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Wan mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 Itre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1%	0.50 0.50 0.084) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs. 9 Qntl. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55 55.77	/Sqm / Sqm /9.3 sq
	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Wan mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 Itre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1% (i)Ground Floor -	0.50 0.50 0.084 0.084) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs. • Qnil. @ Rs. • Ltre. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/sqm. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55 55.77	/Sqm / Sqm /9.3 sq
	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Wan mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 Itre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1% (i)Ground Floor - Distempering two coats with any approved shade of Data for 10 Sqm	0.50 0.50 0.084 0.084) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs. • Qnil. @ Rs. • Ltre. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/sqm. =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55 55.77	/Sqm / Sqm /9.3 sq
	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 ltre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1% (i)Ground Floor - Distempering two coats with any approved shade of Data for 10 Sqm Labour	0.50 0.50 0.084 0.084) Nos. @ Rs.) Nos. @ Rs. • Qntl. @ Rs. • Ltre. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/sqm. = wail	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55 55.77 55.77	/Sqm /Sqm /9.3 sq /Sqm
21.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 Itre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1% (i)Ground Floor - Distempering two coats with any approved shade of Data for 10 Sqm Labour Painter Special	0.50 0.50 0.084 0.084 over the int	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. Ltre. @ Rs. terior surface of Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/sqm. = wall 495.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 420.00 420.00 420.00 420.00 420.00 55.22 0.55 55.77 55.77 55.77	/Sqm /Sqm /9.3 sq /Sqm
20. 21. a	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 ltre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1% (i)Ground Floor - Distempering two coats with any approved shade of Data for 10 Sqm Labour Painter Special Mulia	0.50 0.50 0.084 0.084 over the int 0.52 0.52) Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. Ltre. @ Rs. terior surface of Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = wall 495.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55 55.77 55.77 55.77 257.40 179.40	/Sqm /Sqm /9.3 sq /Sqm
21.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 Itre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1% (i)Ground Floor - Distempering two coats with any approved shade of Data for 10 Sqm Labour Painter Special	0.50 0.50 0.084 0.084 over the int	Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. Ltre. @ Rs. terior surface of Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = wall 495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55 55.77 55.77 55.77 257.40 179.40 34.50	/Sqm /Sqm /9.3 sq /Sqm
21.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 ltre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1% (i)Ground Floor - Distempering two coats with any approved shade of Data for 10 Sqm Labour Painter Special Mulia	0.50 0.50 0.084 0.084 over the int 0.52 0.52) Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. Ltre. @ Rs. terior surface of Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = wall 495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = Per 10Sqm	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55 55.77 55.77 55.77 257.40 179.40 34.50 471.30	/Sqm /Sqm /9.3 sq /Sqm
21.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 ltre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1% (i)Ground Floor - Distempering two coats with any approved shade of Data for 10 Sqm Labour Painter Special Mulia	0.50 0.50 0.084 0.084 over the int 0.52 0.52) Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. Ltre. @ Rs. terior surface of Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = wall 495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each =	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55 55.77 55.77 55.77 257.40 179.40 34.50	/Sqm /Sqm /9.3 sq /Sqm
21.	Water bound cement priming one coat with primer of Data for 9.3Sqm. a)Labour - Painter (1st class) Man mulia b)Transportation - Water bound cement primer c)Cost of paint - Cost Water bound cement primer 0.84 Itre/10 sq d)Add Labour cess @ 1% (i)Ground Floor - Distempering two coats with any approved shade of Data for 10 Sqm Labour Painter Special Mulia Mulia for preparation of surface	0.50 0.50 0.084 0.084 over the int 0.52 0.52) Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs. Qntl. @ Rs. Ltre. @ Rs. terior surface of Nos. @ Rs. Nos. @ Rs.	495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 0.00 /qntl. = Total 119.69 /qntl. = Total Rate/Sqm = or say Rate/Sqm. = wall 495.00 /each = 345.00 /each = 345.00 /each = Per 10Sqm	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	153.74 153.74 153.74 153.74 247.50 172.50 420.00 45.16 10.05 55.22 0.55 55.77 55.77 55.77 257.40 179.40 34.50 471.30	/Sqm /Sqm /9.3 sq /9.3 m

				Тс	otal =	Rs.	47.37	/Sar
	Add 1 % for Labour Cess					Rs.	0.47	4
	a)For Ground floor			or say	Rate/Sqm. =	Rs. Rs	47.85 47.85	
	Wall painting with two coats weather coat paint							
	of approved shade on new wrk to give an even							
	shade excluding cost of paint.							
,	Data for 10 Sqm							
	Labour							
	Painter or polisher (special)	0.54	Nos. @ Rs.	495.	00 /each =	Rs.	267.30	
I	Man Mulia	0.54	Nos. @ Rs.		00 /each =	Rs.	186.30	
l	Man Mulia for preparation of surface.	0.10	Nos. @ Rs.		00 /each =	Rs.	34.50	
			-		Per 10Sqm		488.10	-
	Rate for one som =			or say	Rale/som. =	Rs.	48.81	
l	Material with Transportation Cost of weather	0.125	Ltr. @ Rs.	•	97 /Ltr=	Rs.	0.12	
			-	To	tal =	Rs.	48.93	/Sar
1	Add 1 % for Labour Cess					Rs.	0.49	
						Rs.	49.42	-
	a)For Ground floor			or say	Rate/Sqm. =	Rs.	49.42	/Sqr
, ,	Supplying, fitting and fixing of Stainless steel of 304	l grade in	hand					
٢	railing using 50mm dia of 2mm thick circular pipe w	ith Balustr	ade of					
	α is a symmetry symmetry symmetry α and α is a symmetry symmetry symmetry α is a symmetry symmetry symmetry α is a symmetry sym							
ŝ	size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm @ 0.90mtr. C/C and sta	ainless squ	lare					
F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row	s in stairca	iare ase					
F a	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p	s in stairca olishing e	iare ase					
A a V	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour,	s in stairca olishing e	iare ase					
F a V r	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect.	s in stairca olishing e	iare ase					
F a V r C	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V	s in stairca polishing e ,T&P etc.	iare ase	2,Ltr.NoI	6025/W,Dt12	.06.20 ⁻	12)	
F a v r [pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials	s in stairci polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201	2,Ltr.NoI	6025/W,Dt.12	2.06.201	12)	
F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3	is in stairc; polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41	2,Ltr.Noi Kg	6025/W,Dt.12 240.24		12) 41.14	
F a r f F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 1)	is in stairc; polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41			27-		
F F F S S	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41	Kg	240.24	27-	41.14	
F 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m =9.78mtr. @ 1.70	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41	Kg	240.24	27 15	41.14	
F 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates- 201 : 11.41 2 6.12	Kg Kg	240.24 256.62	27 15 42	41.14 70.51	
F F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m =9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41 2 6.12 16.63	Kg Kg Kg	240.24 256.62 256.62	27- 15 42- 34	41.14 70.51 67.59	
F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m =9.78mtr. @ 1.70	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41 2 6.12 16.63	Kg Kg Kg	240.24 256.62 256.62	27 15 424 34 89: 17	41.14 70.51 67.59 (1.60 20.84 (8.42	
F F F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost, conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m =9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication Buffing, polishing etc. 2%	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 11.41 0 6.12 16.63 34.16	Kg Kg Kg	240.24 256.62 256.62	27 15 424 34 89: 17	41.14 70.51 67.59 1.60 20.84	
F F F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m = 9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication Buffing, polishing etc. 2% Labour	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 11.41 0 6.12 16.63 34.16 8920.84	Kg Kg Kg 2%	240.24 256.62 256.62 10.00	27- 15 424 34 89: 17 90!	41.14 70.51 67.59 1.60 20.84 8.42 99.26	
F F F F F F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m =9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication Buffing, polishing etc. 2% Labour tigh skilled labour	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41 0 6.12 16.63 34.16 8920.84 0.89	Kg Kg Kg 2% Each	240.24 256.62 256.62 10.00 495.00	27- 15 42- 34 89: 17 901 44	41.14 70.51 67.59 11.60 20.84 (8.42 99.26 0.55	
F F F F F F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m = 9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication Buffing, polishing etc. 2% Labour	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 11.41 0 6.12 16.63 34.16 8920.84	Kg Kg Kg 2%	240.24 256.62 256.62 10.00	27- 15 42- 34 89: 17 90! 44 34	41.14 70.51 67.59 11.60 20.84 8.42 99.26 0.55 2.65	
F F F F F F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m =9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication Buffing, polishing etc. 2% Labour tigh skilled labour	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41 0 6.12 16.63 34.16 8920.84 0.89	Kg Kg Kg 2% Each	240.24 256.62 256.62 10.00 495.00	27- 15 424 34 89: 17 90! 44 34 78	41.14 70.51 67.59 1.60 20.84 8.42 99.26 0.55 2.65 3.20	
F E F E S F E F S	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost, conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m = 9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication Buffing, polishing etc. 2% Labour High skilled labour Semi skilled labour	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41 0 6.12 16.63 34.16 8920.84 0.89 0.89	Kg Kg Kg 2% Each Each	240.24 256.62 256.62 10.00 495.00	27- 15 42- 34 89: 17 90: 44 34 78 988	41.14 70.51 67.59 11.60 20.84 78.42 99.26 0.55 2.65 3.20 32.46	
F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m =9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication Buffing, polishing etc. 2% Labour High skilled labour Semi skilled labour	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41 0 6.12 16.63 34.16 8920.84 0.89	Kg Kg Kg 2% Each	240.24 256.62 256.62 10.00 495.00	27- 15 42- 34 89: 17 90! 44 34 78 98! 98! 98! 98!	41.14 70.51 67.59 11.60 20.84 8.42 99.26 0.55 2.65 3.20 32.46 3.82	
F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost, conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m = 9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication Buffing, polishing etc. 2% Labour High skilled labour Semi skilled labour Semi skilled labour	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 11.41 0.12 16.63 34.16 8920.84 0.89 0.89 0.89	Kg Kg Kg 2% Each Each	240.24 256.62 256.62 10.00 495.00	27 15 424 34 89 17 90 44 34 78 988 988 988 988 988 988	41.14 70.51 67.59 61.60 20.84 8.42 99.26 0.55 2.65 3.20 32.46 3.82 31.28	
F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	pipe bracing of size 32mm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 row as per approved design and specification, buffing, p with cost,conveyance, taxes of all materials, labour, required for the complete in all respect. Data for 3.26 Rmt. (V Materials Railing- 50mm outer dia of 2mm thick 3.26 rmt. @ 3 Balustrade of size 32mmx32mmx2mm (4x0.90m = 3 Stainless steel square pipe bracing of size 32mm (32mmx2mm in 3 rows (3x3.26m =9.78mtr. @ 1.70 Fabrication Buffing, polishing etc. 2% Labour High skilled labour Semi skilled labour	s in stairc polishing e ,T&P etc. /ide Analy 3.50kg/mtr 3.60mtr. @	uare ase tc sis of Rates-201 : 11.41 0 6.12 16.63 34.16 8920.84 0.89 0.89	Kg Kg Kg 2% Each Each	240.24 256.62 256.62 10.00 495.00	27- 15 42- 34 89: 17 90: 44 34 78 98: 98: 98: 99: 30:	41.14 70.51 67.59 11.60 20.84 (8.42 99.26 0.55 2.65 3.20 32.46 3.82 31.28 51.74	/Rmt

Assistant Engineer PR & DW Deptt.







. .

i.

.